
rorm It' 04 DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK
 
CITY OF PORTLAND
 

Please Read
 
Application And
 eTION 
Notes, If Any. 

Permit Number: 070547 Attached 

This Is to certify that BFD PROPERTIES LLC I 

has permission to _----: _ 

AT 69 Gear e St 

provided that the person or person 
of the provisions of the Statutes of 
the construction, maintenance and 
th is department. 

Apply to Public Works for street line A certificate of occupancy must be 
and grade if nature of work requires procured by owner before this build­
such information. ing or part thereof is occupied. 

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS 
Fire Dept. ~ _ 

Health Dept. _ 

Appeal Board _ 

Other ~---------
Department Name 

PENALTY FOR REMOVINGTHIS CARD 



Department of Building Inspection 

Qlertifi.ca~ of <mc.cupan.c~ 
LOCATION () J 0 eBl. 1 7 A004()O! 

lssuedto flFDPROP IESLI . .1\ tl o· tru t~ nine Dateoflssue 1011 07 

~e ie to C2rtif~ that the building, premises, or part thereof. at the above location, built - altered 

CllY OF PORTLAND, MAINE 

- changed as to use under Building Permit No. 7-0,5-n ,has had final inspection, has been found to onfOml 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinan e and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved fi r 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PoRTION OF BUIlD G OR PREMISES 

ruin: 

limiting Conditions: 

This certificate supersedes 
certificate issued 

Approvt=d: 

.-~~ ~- - - --... .. - - 00-. __ O' _.~ • .-_.10-._ 
(Date) Inspector Inspector OfBuildings 

~c nu. cenillcatc kIon,iIk• .-Iwe 01 buiidldl or prcml_. U>d 0IJllIu .0 b< tnnlinnolI 
0Wlla 10 0Wlla MlCft prupcny honliL'wW be fIJmi.<I>cd ro O"'fta or laKe ~ 



Issue Date: Permit No: City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 07-0547 

Location of Construction: Phone:Owner Name: Owner Address: 

BFD PROPERTIES LLC 65 GEORGE ST
 

Business Name:
 

~~ ~GEORGE ST 

Contractor Name: Phone 

Waycott Construction Inc 

Contractor Address: 

PO Box 851 Saco 5612899027
 

Lessee/Buyer's Name
 Phone: Permit Type: 
.. 

Single Family I 
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: ICEO District:
 

Vacant land split from 65 George
 $3,095.00 $300,000.00 4Single Family Home - Construct a II 
Street 26' x 34' 2 1/2 story home inc. A FIRE DEPT: D Approved INSPECTION: 

porch and rear deck wI a 24' x 24' " Use Group: "-:, Type: S'~
D Denied IJ'... "" garage 

1J2L 0-(0 ) 

Proposed Project Description:
 

Construct a 26' x 34' 2 1/2 story home inc. A porch and rear deck wI a 24' x
 Signature: 
, (V •24' garage PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

I
Signature:	 Date: 

errnil Taken By'r	 IDale Applied For: Zoning Approval
 
Idobson 05/14/2007
 

Special Zone or Reviews
 Historic Preservation Zoning Appeal 
1.	 This permit application does not preclude the
 

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and
 oNot in District or Landmark 

Federal Rules. 
n Varianceo ShorelandN IIr 

D Does Not Require Review 

septic or electrical work. 

D Wetland .,J fA [] Miscellaneous2.	 Building permits do not include plumbing, 

o Requires Review 

'PtV\t. \"1- ­
D Conditional Use D Flood Zone3.	 Building permits are void if work is not started 

Zo.'lt.)(within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
 
False information may invalidate a building
 [] Approved
 
permit and stop all work..
 

D InterpretationD Subdivision 

D Approved w/Conditions ~ Site Plan o Approved 
r .;)0:.;t - 0 v~1

_PERMIT ISSUED 
i Denied D DeniedMaj D Minor 0 MM 0

I 

)«A'Ov VJ"' U:rJ \h~J 
Date: <;I~, 1"1- .~ Date:Date:JUN 2 5 2007 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	 ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE	 DATE PHONE 



City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

07-0547 

Date Applied For: 

05/14/2007 

CBL: 

157 A004001 

Location of Construction: 

69 George St 

Owner Name: 

BFD PROPERTIES LLC 

Owner Address: 

65 GEORGE ST 

Phone: 

Business Name: Contractor Name: 

Waycott Construction Inc 

Contractor Address: 

PO Box 851 Saco 

Phone 

(561) 289-9027 

LesseelBuyer's Name Phone: 

I 
Permit Type: 

Single Family 

Proposed Use: 

Single Family Home - Construct a 26' x 34' 2 1/2 story home inc. A 
porch and rear deck wi a 24' x 24' garage 

Proposed Project Description: 

Construct a 26' x 34' 2 112 story home inc. A porch and rear deck wi 
a 24' x 24' garage 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 05/21/2007 

Note: Permit 06-1166 to remove sunroom from existing home at 65 George Street to be able to split lot. Ok to Issue: ~ 
Spoke to contractor, Jeff Waycott to confirm that the size of the house is 34' x 26' feet. Site plan said 36' deep 
but scaled at 34'. 

1) This permit is being issued witht the condition that the sunroom at 65 George Street (CBL 157-A-001) (permit #06-1166) has been 
removed. 

2) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that 

work. 

3) As discussed during the review process, the property must be clearly identified prior to pouring concrete and compliance with the 
required setbacks must be established. Due to the proximity of the setbacks of the proposed addition, it may be required to be 

located by a surveyor. 

4) This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall req uire a separate permit application for review and 

approval. 

Approval Date: 06/2512007 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Reviewer: Chris Hanson Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: Building 

Note: 

1) Fastener schedule per the IRC 2003 

2) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, or HVAC systems. 
Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a part of this process. 

3) The attic scuttle opening must be 22" x 30". 

4) A copy of the enclosed chimney or fireplace disclosure must be submitted to this office upon completion of the permitted work or 

for the Certificate of Occupancy. 

5) Permit approved based on the plans submitted and reviewed wlownerlcontractor, with additional information as agreed on and as 

noted on plans. 

Dept: Zoning 

Note: 

Status: Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 

Ok to Issue: D 

Approval Date: 06/22/2007 

Ok to Issue: ~ 

Reviewer: Philip DiPierro Status: Approved with Conditions Dept: DRC 

Note: 
1) Erosion and Sedimentation control shall be established prior to soil disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best 

Management Practices, Maine Department of Environmental Protection Technical and Design Standards and Guidelines. 

2) All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must be completed prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy. 

3) Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate of 

Occupancy. 



Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

69 George St BFD PROPERTIES LLC 65 GEORGE ST 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Waycott Construction Inc 
Phone: 

I 

PO Box 851 Saco 
Permit Type: 

Single Family 

(561) 289-9027 
LesseeJBuyer's Name 

4) The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as 
necessary due to field conditions. 

5) A sewer permit is required for your project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext. 8822.The Wastewater and Drainage 
section of Public Works must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site. 

6) A street opening permit(s) is required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8822. (Only excavators licensed 
by the City of Portland are eligible.) 

7) A drainage plan shall be submitted to and approved by Development Review Coordinator showing first floor elevation (FFE), sill 
elevation (SE), finish street/curb elevation, lot grading, existing and proposed contours, drainage patterns and paths, drainage 
swales, grades at or near abutting property lines, erosion control devices and locations and outlets for drainage from the property. 
Final grading must not negatively impact any abuttors. 

8) All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a 
certificate of occupancy. 



----------

Applica/lt: J~f\(t !'W\+ L ]Jate: S/ }9- I 101-­

Address,' "4. 00'/; ~+-. C-B-I..: (7- -A- -Q:)4J 

( S f).~ ~.'V' bf b()J~<- )1 \ ( f rI, r h-v____ I.r7- ~--1- UUI) 
CIIECK-LIST A G(iINST ZONING ORl)INANCE r~ ,- J# ol- -or 4.+ 

Date - nevJ- 10 j ~~), \ ~"" b j f\',,;-lh hoJ >-L - bs' b ,w,'3-<)~ In A _DC) I 

Zone Location - K. '3 

,eorcorner lot - 'vd,u1 <l! 

Proposed Use/Work - 60';\0\ MM ~11k ~k.~h:,-,,"<- oJ ~ stwi l.J ;),' X3Lf I v I ~ct....,;.,~. ,)~'r;.1 

Sewage Disposal - C ~~ 

Lot Street Frontage - $"-8\'-"'./1. /- be>' 8 1.1'(/l 

Frollt Yard - d <; \'0 ,VI. - ;)f.· r· s~lAeA 

Rear Yard ~ d \" 'rn·,I\. ... d~.f S'~. 

.')l(~ :: Ja l~ .6.~. 
~ "",: I\. r \01\.. .o~ S"~A.t.. 

Height - '3 -S" \ (n1'A'- d\\.) \5 c.....~~ d ~ )( 3 ~ ~ ~f'i 

J~ )(J..~ ~ r1-~Lot Area - rv\,' '" l.ot )1'1C ~ 'fD:J q - J ',v{/'I %o\''J.~ 
1-';. ~~ ':'1.1,~
 

Lot Coverage! l/l1]Jerl'ietts Sur/act!:""- .~ $" '% JJ- X a.o ::: ~ "'\0
:~
 
b)( \ ~ ~" 

Area per Fan/ily - ~\~ cb
 

Off-street Parking - d SY"' Ul (~J,~ - oR cAf5"'~
 

Loading Bays - ~ ) It
 

Site Plan - dfJ'-.:>l - 0-0 ~ \ fY\;iU/ !\'Y''.rV.J,r
 

Shoreland Zoning/ Streanl Protection - f'l/A
 

Flood Plains - 'PCtfl.< 17-- 'Lo""L)( 

..)f v\')~Clj l~sU br-~~l 



P.2 JUN-28-2007 03:23P FRoM:WAYCOTT CONST SE INC 15619881793 TO: 12078748716 
._ ... ,B6!28/28B7 14: 43 2978787871 JAMES D NADEAU LLC PAGE Bl 

I .
 
James 'D. Naaeaut £LC 

'ProfeSS"ionayLana,surveyors . 

June 27, 2007 

Jeff Waycott 
3910 NW 2~ Terrace 
Boea. Raton, Florida 33434 . 

RE: Field Stakeout Of Proposed IhveIHal COrRen, Geo..., Street, Portland'. MIIiDe (207950JlSpt) 

DearJe££, 

Per yoUl request. last week we field staked the proposed cometS for excavation ofthe dwelling foundation to 
be built on George S~ We .returned to the site again this morning to field stake the proposed comers for 
footing placement. No concrete Was present on-site today. 

Our proposed comers are based on. a site plan prepa* by Stantec-in which yon obudoeet mlioicipal approval 
with. This office recommends that prior to construction framinl, we retum to siteto vaify accurate 
placement of the concrete footings and walls. I 

Forward this letter to the appropriate tnUDicipal inspector and please call ifyou ~e any ql1eations. 

918 Brighton Avenue Phone (207) 87B-7870Portland. MaIne 04102 surveysiPgwi.net Fax (207) 878.. 7871 



PAGE 01JAMES D NADEAU LLC07/13/2007 08:53 2078787871 

I coPY ..Ja'n1.eS TJ. Naaea1JL, £..LC 
p'yofeSSionalLand- Surveyors 

July 12, 2007 07C-j 137/& 
A7/G/vrl P'.N 

-...... ----­
'/~?Ee.-J7?/G tP).:=' 

'ex.~' 4c/9/<.t; t; s:rjeff Wct.ycott 
3910 NW 27th Terr'a.cc 
Boca Rat()n~ Florida 33434 

~ 
HE: .Field 'Inspection 01~ Dwelling At George Street, Portland, Maine (207956Insp2)
 

Dear. Jcn~
 

Per your r~q\.lest, we have Held verified the location of the dwelling foundation built on George Street. The
 
location of the foundation is in the sam.e location as depicted. on tb.e approved site plan prepared. by Stantec. 

Also, the elevation. (based on the sarne datum referenced on sai.d site plan) ofthe fhst floo'r sub-floor~ng is 
39,.65' "'. 

l"oxw~d 'this Jetter to the appropriate municipal inspector an.d plea'te call if you. have any questio\lS,. 

Sincere.ly) 
J~n1 I ..........~"""'- u, P.L.S. (agent)
 

.~./...... ;f 
---~-.... 

ONV1IHOd ~O AlIJ 

LOOZ S l l nr 

(l3nSSllIW~3d
 

Phone (207) 878-787091H Hrighton Avenue 
Fax {207} 878-7871Portland. Maine 04102 surveys@gwLnet 



1 

Please call 874·8703 or 874·,8.693 to schedule your 
. . . inspections as agreed upon. . .. . 

Permits e~pfre in 6mon~hs, if the proj,ectls nat started or ceases ear 6 ID:onths. 
I, 

Th~ Owner or their designee is required {o' notify the insp~ctions office 'for the following 
~nsp.~tiop.s and pr~vide adequate notice. Notice must be oalled in 48-7.2 hours in advanc'e 
in order. to schedule an inspection: 

-	 -.---. - --­~ 

By ~~ializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing ~hat yo~ understand the 
inspection procedure and addlt~onal fees from a "Stop Work Order" and ({Stop 
Work Order ;Release!' will b'e tncurted if the procedW'e 1.8 not followed as stated. 
below.	 . . 

.	 . 
A P~tructi,on Meeting will tak.e place upon receipt of your building permit, 

-_ Footi~g/B'uildi.ngLocation ~pec£ionl Prior to pouring co~crete 

__ Re·~ar Sch~duIe Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete 
. •• •. J 

~da~on Impectlo~: . '. Prior to placing ANY backfill' . 

__ FramingIRough PlumbinglElectrical: Prior to any insulating or drywalling 

__~_al/Certlf1cate of Occupancy; .	 P.rior to any occupancy of t)1e structure or 
us'e. NotE: There is a$.75.00 'fee per· 
inspection at this point. .' 

Certificate'of Occupancy is not r~q}lired for certain projects. 'Your inspec.tor .can advise 
you if ·your project requp-es a C~rtiffcate of Occupancy, All projects DO require ~ final 
inspectiqn . . 

. .. If any of theinBpectfons do not occ'ur, the proje~t cariri-ot'i? on to the next 
p?-aSe; ·REGA.rmLES~. OF THE, NOTICE OR, ~~CtMS~ANCES, . 

.~RIFICATE OF OCCuPANICES MUST B~ ISSUED AND 'PAID FOR;-...,......
 
. ~!.PPAA.r·~. ..~. B.E OCCUP.mn ..
~.,

LVa1 - C,b~b 2 
. Ii	 Dfte 7'

i7?r&7 . 
. Signatur of Inspections Official	 rfate T 

CB'L: 1:)7-.11-' () 0 Y BuildiIig POnn.1t #: Q70<s'tl 
( 



Location/Address of Construction: ~"7 G eory Q 

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 

d-- 9 S{.t 5e}2r 
Square Footage of Lotr: 0&2-1 

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot 
Chart# Block# Lot# 

1 11 {)O 100 I 

Owner: J"C( 'leT K{;(r) T 2­ Telephone: 
d07 7&1 ;11'1 

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & telephone: 
wll'lCo rr Q;o/JSTf2,/C.IIM ];YJL 
Pu A.' )C <i"S-/ SC( (c,A? e. (,H/,1 7 1, 

-;J-o 7 ~?-C; '1 3"3 Fe- tt()1"J' e.. 
,5(; ( ;;..79?(J 2- 7 c e. I f 

Cost Of 
Work: $ 30d., QUo. 'I'd.., 

Fee: $~ tt520 (:p 

C of 0 Fee: $ 
Current legal use (i.e. single family) __----E.0_Cl_L...:;C-_~_·_'_r­ _ 
Ifvacant, what was the previous use? __---'V_,,_L....;flh;;.;.;....J'--Jt'-­ _ 
Proposed Specific use: re.s ,'Men C €.­
Is property part of a subdivision? jl.0 Ifyes, please name _ 

Project description: (:-':'o-nS/I2(.,L, ~ ~lt it:34' a-Y~5n·.,-v !It),IYV1e "'v/rl, '" :}4 YJ 4 / 
(;c-r".!I CL, ,A-t 5 0 ~'Yl-) frv ~0:f- C7f t:"1"X'"1 Lt ... ~.l~ (JGI rei,. '(;....--1 'I Iz I Y d-o I 

re....or Dee-K. 

Contractor's name, address & telephone: tv.+y ~ 17 wytr<;TICC/(... H()V'\ ~ C­
Pc !3o (Y~-I 5&.1wtf'lt:--. OJ( tJ 07~ 

Who should we contact when the permit is ready: ""3 e.-~lA-;.If Y Ccl IT 
Mailing address: ,0C 130X'7.<:;-1 Phone: S"Y I ~~ 90 2. 7 

.$t"1 Co /h e CfL,fCJ 7z.., 

Please suhtnit all of the information outlined in the Comtnercial App...,~a .. ,,,,J. 
Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your penuit. v"<l 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and lopment 
request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on ' e at 
wwwoportlandmaine.gov, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have 
been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdicnon. 
In addition, ifa permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the 
authority to enter all areas covered by this pennit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit. 

Signature of applicant: ~A-YCc il IDate: S-/,%/O ? 

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issued. 
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P-J<' ~;:fblr Of' e';fl. er ; 

Pl~(At11'ACU .enA" 
5"~HIH~ ...'Y 

(j-­



(0 ~ ~y-t~~
 

ONE AND TWO FAMILY PLAN REVIEW CHECKLIST 
Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table R401.4.1) 
><'':<'•. ;.:;:"'--;:' 1,,";f.Coi:Iipon'ent~~~i~ir~:"~·l f(' ' r 

e 
, ·-·~"'Lb'lri.ltt'P··'ID"~'t··· .,..' ,,, •. , ¥G EiDd~ng~'" ~J".:,.' 'cf{ 'si' "r-', ." . >'~~";nt'J~~~.~~,~' U • edl.P. anj~~~~~":.~ ~~" . .:­ . _. I . ri: ;-;;-:;..p,,: ...~~ on~.~, ·,,:\,·U:.~_e:; 

,',",\ • .:, ~. v • ~ • z. ,...~ ..~ '\.~~._. . ~ ~'''' ~ • __ :&:... _ •.. _..... _, _ ~- ~~_ ,-'_...,~ Of-

STRUCTURAL 
Footing DimensionslDepth ~4 X. Ll_X.02.i 
(Table R403.1 & R403.1(l), 
(Section R403.1 & R403.1.4.1) 

Foundation Drainage, Fabric, Damp proofing / 
(Section R40S & R406) 

Ventilation/Access (Section R408.1 & R408.3) ,/ 
Crawls Space ONLY 

Anchor Bolts/Straps, spacing (Section R403.1.6) CR -0, G 1­ .... ~/~~G. 

Lally Column Type (Section R407) 3~ ~~ st~e1 sr-i <~ , 
~/:;h YI '1.--­

~r /.1 - 'v-~Ilf Sf~C? S 
- Girder & Header Spans (Table R 502.5(2)) e ... S{)a.,Y\ &.,(O-r­

Built-Up Wood Center Girder 7 t 

Dimension/Type 
SilUBand Joist Type & Dimensions ;?'X"I ~ \"Q, ;' SPCV\ 
First Floor Joist Species 

\ , 

Dimensions and Spacing J.Xld I~-Sf~ l-/ 

(Table RS02.3.1(l) & Table R502.3.1(2) ) 

./ 
Second Floor Joist Species d»\\b t 0-.- 5~oV\ 
Dimensions and Spacing (Table R502.3.1(1) & 
Table RS02.3.l(2) ) 
Attic or additional Floor Joist Species a:K(6 I~- ~ro", V-
Dimensions and Spacing (Table R802.4(l) 
andR802.4(2)) 



--Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension (Table 
R802.S.I(I) ­ R 802.S.I( 8)) 
Roof Rafter; Framing & Connections (Section 
R802.3 & R802.3.1) 
Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof 
(Table R503.2.1.1(1) 

Fastener Schedule (Table R602.3(I) & (2) ) 

;2/12­

c:?.A· to 

~v~(, 
I 

~& 

~. 

Private Garage 1/r;oJ~ ..AC/ 
(Section R309) vJ( Skxb, V 
Living Space? 
(Above or beside) 

/ 
Fire separation (Section R309.2) 

.;' 

/
Opening Protection (Section R309.1) 

Emergency Escape and Rescue Openings 
(Section R310) 
Roof Covering (Chapter 9) 

Safety Glazing (Section R308) 
.~~ 
y 

~;LX", () 

.~~) 

~/ 

g~3t 

~-\C\o 

Attic Access (Section R807) 

Chimney Clearances/Fire Blocking (Chap. 10) 

Header Schedule (Section 502.5(1) & (2) 

Energy Efficiency (NII01.2.1) R-Factors of 
Walls, Floors, Ceilings, Building Envelope, U-
Factor Fenestration 

.~1(}6.C. 
J , AJ'"''' /!J 

)/?~ MVO'llt /{;.,­
t ­

;}6d ) 

jJ£aJ Cb'S - s".~ C\I\ 

oF aa-o<.-. 
fIeod e/.Zf d"", /lJ'0-"; ~ 

~Jo~1t>e-STA,'!lJ ~ .
 

/'
 
vel~--t~,. t/,e.~>/(..\,'oJ" 

./"" 

J, ,., _/1/ /} .... .­1 ./\ 
'v-e:~ K-~~5\AOV-l(~ 

~ ""\. IU 
.- -,.... 1:..1" 



/' 

Type of Heating System 

Means of Ef!ress (Sec R311 & R312) 
Basement c./ '-' 
Number of Stairways l 

Interior 1 

Cia-J 1Io!;. 4~ ~/rJ1a.G~ 
OClr~cr- V-a1;-: 

Exterior 

Treads and Risers 
(Section R311.S.3) 

7t/e It> 

Dwelling Unit Separation (Section R317) and 
IBC ­ 2003 (Section 1207) 

Width (Section R311.5.1) 

ye'J I~r· 

J/LD 

Headroom (Section R311.S.2) ~ v~ 
~ 

Guardrails and Handrails '3 h 
(Section R312 & R311.5.6 - R311.5.6.3) 

Smoke Detectors (Section R313) 
Location and type/Interconnected 
Draftstopping (Section R502.12) and 
Fireblocking (Section (R602.8) 

Deck Construction (Section RS02.2.1) 

.3Y-38. 

/ 

~ 

jJ;4, 

C),K lSeq~J1:cl( 

~dl- /6T0h 
(/ 

~ 



(;;fJY(07T (oAJS7-RU0TJOAJ /N0 
-:5HN~ kf;-mZ Phf1;.) 
&9 G~ RGE-57-r«(;~ 

~o YI...ARCJ+17fGcA- 5H/llctt?S 
(" l.s:t:t R; hT PA-fG-i< 
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I 

~ 

\.' 
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------ -------

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
 

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
 
2007-0081PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 
Application I. D. NumberZoning Copy 

5/14/2007
Waycott Construction Inc Marge Schmuckal 
Applicant ---------------- Application Date 

PO Box 851, Saco, ME 04072 Single Family Home 

Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description 

Jeff Waycott 65 - 65 George St, Portland, Maine 
--~------------

Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax 

Consultant!Agent 

Applicant Ph: (561) 289-9027 Agent Fa

Proposed Development (check all that apply): 

D Manufacturing D Warehouse/Distributi

x: 

~ 

on 

New Building 

LJ P

LJ Building A

arking Lot 0 Apt ~ 

Address of Proposed Site 

157 A001001 

Assessor's Reference: Chart­

ddition D Change Of Use 

D Condo 0 0 Other 

Bloc

~ 

(spe

k-Lot 

Residential 

cify) 

D Office 0 Retail 

_ 

Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acreage of Site Zoning 

Check Review Required:
 

D Site Plan (major/minor) o Zoning Conditional· PB
 

o Amendment to Plan· Board Review o Zoning Conditional - ZBA 

D Amendment to Plan· Staff Review 

D After the Fact - Major 

D After the Fact - Minor 

o Subdivision # of lots 

o Shoreland 0 Historic Preservation D DEP Local Certification 

o Zoning Variance 0 Flood Hazard 0 Site Location 

o Stormwater 0 Traffic Movement D Other 

o PAD Review D 14-403 Streets Review 

Fees Paid: Site Plan $50.00 Subdivision Engineer Review $250.00 Date 5/14/2007 

Zoning Approval Status: 
o Approved 0 Approved w/Conditions 

See Atta-ched Co~~ 

Reviewer 

o Denied 

Approval Date 

D Condition Compliance 

Approval Expiration 

signature 

Extension to 

s- 1J-IIQ}-­
date 

D Additional Sheets 

Attached 

Performance Guarantee D Required* D Not Required 

• No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below 

D Performance Guarantee Accepted 

D Inspection Fee Paid 

D Building Permit Issue 

Performance Guarantee Reduced D 

D Temporary Certificate of Occupancy 

D Final Inspection 

0 Certificate Of Occupancy 

0 Performance Guarantee Released 

0 Defect Guarantee Submitted 

D Defect Guarantee Released 

date amount expiration date 

date amount 

date 

date 

date 

remaining balance 

o Conditions (See Attached) 

signature 

expiration date 

date signature 

date 

date signature 

submitted date amount expiration date 

date signature 
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WARRANTY DEED 
Maine Statutory Short Form 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That Thomas A. Ran 110 and Jullo O. 

Ranello of Scarborough, County of Cumberland and state of Maine, for 

consideration paid, grants to Janet K. Kan1z whose mailing a dress is 61 Inverness 

Street, Portland, Maine 04103, with WARRANTY COVENANTS, t e real property 

situated in Portland. County of Cumberland and State of Maite more particularly 

described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated her in by reference. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, l/we have hereunto set my/our h nds(s} and seal(s) this 

3/.Q1Y2007 

I 
i 

State of Maine 
I 
I 

County of Cumberland 3/~/2007 
I 

Personally appeared before me the above named Th .mas A. Ranello and 
Julia O. Ranello and acknowledged the foregoing instrumen to be his/her/their free 
act and deed. 

Notary Pubfi~~~'2"n"T""""""""'--"" 

Jhristlne c. Walls 
~OTARY PUBLIC 

~. _ I St~e of Maine 
••• a ... .-J_....... _P __ !_._ ~...• ;. __ ... ;~i.....
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EXHIBIT A
 

A certain lot or parcel of land, together with any improvements thereon, situated on the southwesterly side of 
George Street, in the City ofPortland, County of Cumberland and State ofMaine, and being further described as: 

Being uParce} A" as set forth on a plan entitled "Plan Depicting the Results of a Boundary Survey and 
Proposed Land Division made for Julia B. VoIger and Bruce K. Brown III, Southwesterly Sideline of George 
Street, Portland, Maine'" prepared by James D. Nadeau, LLC, 918 Brighton Avenue, Portland, Maine 04102, 
dated May 22, 2006. 

"Parcel A" is further described as: Beginning at a point on the southwesterly lin~ of George Street, said point 
being 130.01 feet northwesterly from the intersection of the northwesterly line Qf Clifton Street with the said 
southwesterly line of George Street; thence running S22Q 21 '08''W, a distance of 121.34 feet to a point on the 
northerly bOlmdary of land now of formerly Joseph P. Reali et a1 (12144/159); thence turning and running 
N69°37'13"W, along land now or fonnerly of Reali, a distance of66.04 feet to ~ #5 steel rebar w/survey cap 
#2124; thence turning and running N22°21 '08"E, along other land ofVolgerlBrown, depicted as Paroel B on 
aforesaid plan, a distance of 116.63 feet to a #5 steel rebarw/survey cap #2124; thence turning and running 
N63°01 '43''E, along other land ofVolgerlBrown, depicted as Parcel B on aforesaid plan, a distance of9.21 
feet to a point on the southwesterly sideline of George Street; thence turning and running S67°38'52"E along 
said sideline of George Street, a distance of 60.00 feet to the point ofbeginning. 

Said parcel contains 8,062 SF. Bearings are based on magnetic nortb meridian (2006). 

Being the same premises conveyed to grantor by deed of BFD Properties, LLC of even or same date 
recorded in the Cumberland County Registry ofDeeds. 

R~ceivJ!d 
Recorded Resister of Deeds 

nnr 23,2007 03:55:30P 
CUMberland Count~ 
PQ'H~l a E. lovl elt 
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From: Marge Schmuckal 
To: Philip DiPierro 
Date: 5/21/20079:17:05 AM 
Subject: 65 George Street - #2007-0081 

Philip, 
I left some information from the neighbor on this property, new single family dwelling from a split lot on 
your chair on Friday. 
Marge 

cc: Ann Machado 



Ann Machado - Re: 65 George Street - #2007-0081 Page 1 

From: Philip DiPierro 
To: Schmuckal, Marge 
Date: 5/21/2007 11 :19:36 AM 
Subject: Re: 65 George Street - #2007-0081 

Thanks Marge, I was just at the site and talked to the neighbor. I also sent a letter to the applicant 
requesting more information all how they plan to address their perimeter drain and sump pump issues. I'll 
keep you posted . 

p 

»> Marge Schmuckal 5/21/20079:17:04 AM »>
 
Philip,
 
I left some information from the neighbor on this property, new single family dwelling from a split lot on
 
your chair on Friday.
 
Marge
 

cc: Machado, Ann 



MEMORANDUM
 

To: FILE 

From: Marge Schmuckal Dept: Zoning 

Subject: Application 10: 2007-0081 

Date: 5/18/2007 

I forwarded comments on to Phil, the ORe, concerning the neighbors concerns about drainage etc. 



Property Search Detailed Results Page 1 of 1 

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press 
the New Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query. 

Current Owner Information 
Card Number 

Parcel ID 

Location 

Land Use 

1 of 1 

157 AOOI001 

65 GEORGE ST 

SINGLE FAMILY 

Owner Address BFD PROPERTIES LLC 
65 GEORGE ST 
PORTLAND ME 04103 

Book/Page 

Legal 

Current Assessed Valuation 

24609/140 

157-A-I-4 
GEORGE ST 
GREEN ST 
19789 SF 

Land 
$165,600 

Building 
$148,700 

61-71 

Total 
$314,300 

Property Information 
Year Built 

1945 
style 

Gambrel 
Story Height 

2 
Sq. Ft. 

1664 
Total Acres 

0.454 

Bedrooms 
4 

Full Baths 
1 

Half Baths Total Rooms 
7 

Attic 
None 

Basement 
Full 

Outbuildings 
Type 

SHED-FRAME 
Quantity 

1 
Year Built 

1980 
Size 
10X12 

Grade 
C 

Condition 
A 

Sales Information 
Date 

11/29/2006 
05/08/2006 

Type 
LAND + BLDING 
LAND + BLDING 

Price 
$314,300 
$429,900 

Book/Page 
24609-140 
23934-120 

Picture 

Picture and Sketch 
Sketch Tax Map 

Click here to view Tax Roll Information. 
Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the Treasury office at 874-8490 or e­

mailed. 

News..rch! ) 

http://www.portlandassessors.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=157 AOO 1001 &Card=1 5/18/2007 
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Dale and Priscilla Doucette 
79 George Street 
Portland, ME 

Julia Volger 
Bruce Brown 
First Financial 
2320 Congress Street, 
Portland, ME 

October 10, 2006 

Dear Ms. Volger and Mr. Brown: 

We learned from city records that you purchased the former Malconian 
property at 65 George Street which abuts our property at 79 George Street in 
Portland. We understand that you are removing the addition to the house on 
your property in order to create an additional building lot. 

We are concerned because any development of the lot that directly abuts 
ours has the potential of increasing the flow of water onto our property. If 
you do build on the additional lot, we want to be assured that the flow of 
water onto our land will not be increased. Ifyou decide to sell the property, 
we feel you should inform potential buyers ofour concern. 
We have enjoyed living on George Street for the past 29 years and are 
concerned about any impact on our property. 

As neighbors, we would like to talk to you about your plans and our 
concerns. Please feel free to call us at 772-5705. 

Sincerely, 

~le Doucet~ 

!)() ~ J4 .YJGty{ip 
Priscilla Doucette 

~Id.~
 
Cc Marge Smuckle 

Laurie Dobson 

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECI'ON
 
CITY OF POR TLAND, ttL
 

OCT 1 3 2006 

- RECEIVED
 



Dale and Priscilla Doucette 
79 George Street 
Portland, ME 

Julia Volger 
Bruce Brown 
First Financial 
2320 Congress Street, 
Portland, ME 

October 10,2006 

Dear Ms. Volger and Mr. Brown: 

We learned from city records that you purchased the former Malconian 
property at 65 George Street which abuts our property at 79 George Street in 
Portland. We understand that you are removing the addition to the house on 
your property in order to create an additional building lot. 

We are concerned because any development of the lot that directly abuts 
ours has the potential of increasing the flow ofwater onto our property. If 
you do build on the additional lot, we want to be assured that the flow of 
water onto our land will not be increased. Ifyou decide to sell the property, 
we feel you should inform potential buyers of our concern. 
We have enjoyed living on George Street for the past 29 years and are 
concerned about any impact on our property. 

As neighbors, we would like to talk to you about your plans and our 
concerns. Please feel free to call us at 772-5705. 

Sincerely, 

~leDoucet~ 

I;u LP 14- .j)Ju.~ 
Priscilla Doucette 

~I&.~
 
Cc Marge Smuckle 

Laurie Dobson 

DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION
bIT OF PORTLAND, M~ 

OCT 13 2006 

- RECEIVED
 



.~---------- -------~--------------------~ 

V1ar,ge Schmuckal - Re: Change in house lot _Pag~ 

From: Marge Schmuckal 
To: Dale Doucette 
Date: 7/27/20064:39:15 PM 
Subject: Re: Change in house lot 

Dear Priscilla & Dale Doucette, 
I am in receipt of your e-mail. As of this date, this office has not received any plans or a permit that 
suggest the splitting of any lots at 65 George Street. 

The property you describe is located within an R-3 zone where the minimum lot size is 6,500 square feet. 
The property you described prviously owned by John Malconian has a total of 19,789 square feet of land 
area. There is a possibility just based upon lot size, that this lot can be split. Please keep in mind that 
when I review such proposals, all requirements of the underlying zone must be met, not just he lot size. 

If and when we receive such a proposal, the planning division has a person on staff who reviews plans for 
grades, fill and other issues. So the issues that concern you would also be issues that concern the City. 

I will keep your e-mail handy so that when or if an application may arrive on my desk, I will try to notify you. 
Please be aware that if such an application arrives on my desk in 8 months or a year from now, I may not 
have the same recollection as the present. Please feel free to call or e-mail me for updates in the future. 
We will try to keep you in the loop. 

Marge Schmuckal 
Zoning Administrator 
874-8695 

»> Dale Doucette 7/27/2006 3:54:04 PM »> 
Dale and Priscilla Doucette
 
79 George Street
 
Portland, Maine
 
July 27,2006
 

Marge Schmuckal
 
Zoning Administrator
 
City Hall
 
Portland Maine
 

Dear Ms. Schmuckal:
 

My husband and I live at 79 George Street. Our corner lot abuts 65 George Street. 65 George Street until
 
recently was owned by John Malconian. We have not seen any new neighbors nor do we know their
 
names. Today another neighbor told me that the new owner of 65 George Street is planning to put a
 
house beside ours. She said the new owner was planning to remove an addition to the malconian house
 
and change the lot size of the house lot to enable the side lot to be built on.
 

We would like to know if this is true. If so we strongly protest. The single lot between 65 and 79 George
 
Street was divided between the two neighbors before 1977. Neither side lot has enough road frontage to
 
be built on. In addition, the land on 65 George Street is very low and under water all spring. Any fill on that
 
land would cause our land to flood.
 

We wish to be notified of any building permits issued to this property. We wish to protest any changes in
 
property boundaries. We wish to be notified of any fill which is to be put on this property.
 

Sincerely,
 
Priscilla and Dale Doucette
 



ME 

.-----'
From: Priscilla and Dale Doucette 
79 George Street 
Portland, ME 04102 
December 6, 2006 

To: Marge Schmuckal 
Lannie Dobson 
Jay Reynolds
 
Bruce Brown
 
Julie Volger
 

My husband and I are writing to inform you that we have hired the fIrm of SYTDesign
 
to inspect our property currently and to be prepared to review any building plans for
 
land which abuts our home at 79 George Street, Portland.
 

This summer we initially expressed our concerns about increased water on our property
 
to the owners, Volger and Brown, and to city officials, Dobson and Schmuckal. We are
 
also now informing city official Jay Reynolds ofour perceived problem.
 

On Nov. 29, 2006, Andrew D. Johnson, P.E., CEng, CEnv MCIWEM, of SYTDesign
 
inspected our land. He has prepared the enclosed initial report. We hope that you all
 
will read it as soon as possible. We are especially concerned about observation 2. We
 
have an extensive organic garden which needs sun and clean water. To lose this garden
 
because ofpoor drainage or positioning ofnew buildings would not be lawful in our
 
opmlon.
 

We have hired Mr. Johnson and his fIrm to review all proposed permits for buildings,
 
fill, or any other changes to the lot of land between 65 and 79 George Street. Weare
 
relying on the officials in City Hall to notify us when these changes have been applied
 
for.
 

Hopefully Mr. Brown and Mrs.Volger will do us the courtesy of giving us the name of
 
the buyer of the property and inform any buyer ofour concerns. However, we will also
 
go to the Registry ofDeeds this week.· - - -~~
 

Please feel fee to contact us at any time. / ~
 
207 7725705, 207 2336844,I~diamondme@aOl.C~~
 

t ----~ / P -- I
 G INSPECTION 
Sincerely, &t!< DEP1[?f, gWpg~TLAND, 

'1~U!Jt4~ 
~;A. Doucettett it /}- 7.rt-U~r-e 

mailto:2336844,I~diamondme@aOl.C


Principals 

Saucier, Thomas W, P.E.
 

Young, David W, P.E., P.L.S, Emeritus
!fDesign
Tubbs, Peter B., P.E., P.L.S./NSULTANTS 

/1 Decke r; W. Scott, P. E. 

~IVIL ENGI'NEERING & EANOSCAPE ARCHfTE'CTURE 
.. I • • .., ~. r-" ,.. , 'J':' 

'" ' 
' 
, " 
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October 18, 2006 

Mr. and Mrs. Doucette 
79 George Street 
Portland, Maine 

RE: Site visit and inspection - 79 George Street, November 29th 2006. 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Doucette: 

I am writing to summarize my visit to your property and to give you some basic guidance 
as to how best to address your concerns regarding the possible construction of a new 
home on the lot immediately to the north of yours. 

Observations 

1.	 It is apparent that the vacant lot adjacent to your property slopes in a generally 
northeasterly direction towards your property and the adjacent street. 

2.	 The area of your garden to the north of your house was wet at the time of my visit, 
with groundwater at, or close to the surface. It is evident that any increase in surface 
water runoff to this area will result in surface inundation, or flooding. Any such 
increase would have the potential to impact not only your garden, but the northern 
wall of your house. 

3.	 Any construction on the vacant lot to the north of your property would have to be 
carefully designed to ensure that there is no increase in runoff onto your land. The 
existing topography and the size of the available building space will make this 
especially challenging. 

Recommendations 

1.	 I would recommend that you track and carefully review any plans submitted to the 
City of Portland to build on the adJacent property. Of particular concern to you 
should be the potential for increased runoff from new impervious (roof and paved) 
areas of the construction, and alterations to the current site grading that would shed a 
greater proportio~ of th~ surface water runoff !rom the PfW)J1Yc~1J:~P;/!~!9J:J*~~£~·l(tJN 

~:~r:~.m new ImpervIOus areas should be dlTected to ards r~eUi~~: JO 

") r:: !.-,'~~ ,.r:::l' / t= I)
____-oJ(,.t~ ',..J '.'.'.> ,_~u.~F


P ()	 R('))( B6A 160 Lonpwoods Road" Cumberland, Maine 04021 • tel 207.829.6994 • fax 207.829.2231 • web www.sytdesign.com0 



l 

§ Mr. & Mrs. Doucette 
,// December 1, 2006 

// Page 2 of2 

2.	 As discussed during our meeting yesterday, SYTDesign Consultants will be available 
to assist in the review of plans and give our professional opinion on the potential for 
impacts to your property, and recommend alternative design approaches that could 
avoid such impacts. 

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 
207-829-6994. 

Sincerely, 

SYTBesign Consultants 

Andrew D. Johnston, P.E., CEng, CEnv MCIWEM 
Senior Civil Engineer 
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Series 3000 Premium 
New Construction 
Double Hung Window... 

This classically styled 

r~-'-­
double hung window 

represents Silver Line's 

premium new d 
i •construction product. II!• 
IBeneath its traditional
 

appearance, state-of­


the-art window
 

technology is hard at work providing durable,
 

energy efficient performance in a maintenance-free
 

vinyl new construction window.
 



Series 3000 Premium
 
New Construction 
Double Hung Window... 

This classically styled premium double hung window 

represents Silver Line's premium new construction 

product. Beneath its traditional appearance, state-of­

the-art window technology is hard at work providing 

durable, energy efficient performance in a maintenance­

free vinyl new construction window. 

Tested and certified to AAMA specifications for strength 

and durability, the 3000's heavy gauge, fusion welded 

construction and 7/8" insulating glass assure strength 

and energy savings. 

The top and bottom sashes tilt in for easy cleaning, while 

low maintenance vinyl construction never needs painting. The Series 3000 's continuous one piece frame 

design, integral nailing fin and a 7/8" integral'J' channel type siding return allow for easy installation. 

Revisit the elegance of the past while enjoying the features and comforts of 21 st century window 

technology with Silver Line's Premium Series 3000 Double Hung Window. 

Easy Installation: An integral nailing fin gets the Series 3000 into your opening quickly, while an integral 
7/8" 'J' channel siding return allows fast and neat trimming of the exterior siding to the window. Optional 
wood extension jambs are available for 4-9/16" and 6-9/16" construction, along with a snap-in drywall 
return channel. 

Sturdy Construction: Heavy-duty, fusion welded vinyl construction creates a strong weather tight window, 
while twin and triple windows feature a continuous, one piece frame providing even greater strength, 
easier handling and faster installation. 

Energy Efficient: Multi-chambered vinyl construction insulates as well as, or better than, other window 
materials. Several glaZing options are available to provide comfort in virtually any climate. The Series 3000 
is ENERGY STAR® compliant in all four climate zones with optional LoE2 Glass. 

Attractive Look: A sturdy continuous frame provides a virtually seamless appearance, and an attractive 
colonial profile gives the Series 3000 the look of detailed craftsmanship. 

Proven Performance: Performance tested to stand up to extreme weather conditions. Certified to the 
specifications established by the American Architectural Manufacturers Association. 

Limited Lifetime Warranty 



r;;- Series 3000 FeaturesU- State-of-the-art window technology is hard at work providing 
durable, energy efficient performance in a maintenance-free 
vinyl new construction window... 

Attractive colonial profile 

Multi-Chambered frame 
Fusion welded and sash provide increased 
construction for rigidity and energy efficiency 
a strong, weather 

tight window ~"'"' ".> . 

'. ~.~;=--~~----k---~0 

i 
I! .Hardware features ,I 

.,Jtsimple, unobtrusive ; ,·'-1"':' ..... 
~.'- . 

designs and is color j, 
coordinated to blend ;"\ 

with the windowu 

Dual pane insulated 
glass for comfort 
and energy savings 

Block and tackle 
balance system 
offers smooth, 
reliable operation 

True slope sill prevents water from 

building up in the sill and leaking 

into the home 

7/8" insulated glass with 
Warm Edge Intercept™ 
Spacer. ENERGY STAR® 
compliant with optional 
LoP Glass 

Vinyl is virtually 
maintenance free ­
never needs painting 

Integral lift rail for 
easy operation 



I 
Continuous, One Piece Frame 
Twin, triple and combination 
windows are offered with a 

I I continuous, one piece frame and 
common intermediate jamb(s). This .. 

::I ' ,
. 
~

~ 
L
! ~ provides a more attractive window, 

that is easier to handle ilnd install. _.._ I ~I 1•....-- : 
The continuous frame feature also -' reduces labor by eliminating the 

.J 

...z 
mulling of separate windows at 
the jobsite.
 

Glass Options
 
Silver Line offers several types of glass for just about
 
any requirement. From energy savings, to sound
 
control, to privacy, one of our many choices is sure
 
to meet your needs.
 

Energy Saver LoE2 Glass - Reduces heating and
 
cooling costs while keeping your home more
 
comfortable all year long. Also reduces fading
 
to window treatments, furniture and floor
 
coverings caused by harmful UV rays.
 

Other Glass Choices Include: 

•Tempered Glass •Tinted Glass 

• Obscure Glass • Laminated Glass 

• Argon Filled 

Grille Options 
Maintenance-Free Grilles - Grilles are sealed 
inside the glass unit, providing the look of 
muntins without the difficulty of cleaning 
them. Choose from two different grille types: 
flat or contour grilles, Several grille patterns Beige Flat White (amour 

are available, including Colonial, Prairie and 
Diamond patterns. 

1~ 
I~j r
 

.__J 
~ 

Colonial Prairie Diamond 

Color Options 

All Silver Line vinyl windows are available in white and beige. 
The color is consistent throughout the vinyl window frame and 

sash, making scratches virtually invisible.

'"

", ".~ .. 
;~'8

White Beige 

For color matching purposes, request a color chip. 
Colors reproduced as closely as printing will allow. 



Series 3000 New Construction Double Hung Window Sizes ­
~C Nominal, Actual and Rough Opening Sizes 
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NOTES: 
., • 5/6 height windows also available as 

• II clear opening of 5.7 sq. ft. or greater. 
~' "cottage style" windows (unequal sash). clear opening width of 20" or greater. 

Top sash is shorter than the bottom sash. clear opening height of 24" or greater. 

• Unit dimension is inside frame dimension, not including nailing	 • 6/2 height windows also available as 
"oriel style" windows (unequal sash) . • Window elevations are shown with optional grille patterns. Grille 
Bottom sash is shorter than the lop sash. patterns shown are standard grille patterns for appropriate window sizes. 



.' 
Extension Jambs
 
An interior ac~ess ch9,nnel allows the use of three different extension jambs: 4-9/16"
 
for 2 x 4 construction, and 6-9/16" for 2 x 6 construction, A snap-in return for dry wall
 
applications allows for fast installation and a clean, professionally finjshed job.
 

Geometric Shapes 
Including geometric shapes and picture windows will enhance the other window 
designs in your home, while giving it a unique style, adding light from new refreshing 
angles, and bringing natural comfort to your surroundings. 

Design Flexibility 
Our complete product line of double hungs, picture windows, transoms and geometric 
shapes can be combined in numerous ways. With so many window styles and sizes 
available, the design possibilities are virtually endless. Silver Line's mulling systems 
feature strong, durable mullions, allowing you to mull and stack windows in 
numerou5cohfigurations. 

L. 
I 

, i.. II 

:1 ! 

[ ~LJCJ 

GI........ I___.J BLJ EJt._J 
.......~ ..
 

For more information on Silver Line Windows visit us at www.silverlinewindows.com or call us at 800.234.4228 

When Shopping For Windows, Look For ... 

The Series 3000 Double
 

Windows that are ENl;RGY STAR®
 

... ENERGY STAR@ rated windows. 

Hung Window with
 

rated.a re deemed to be energy
 optional LoE2 Glass is
 

~rcient by the US Department
 ENERGY STAR® compliant
 

of Energy.
 in all four climate zon'es. 

The Series 3000 Double 
Glass Type U-Value SHGC 

Hung Window has been 

tested and certifi.ed.to 

NFRC standards for 

. energy efficiency. 

Clear 0.48 0.62 

LoE2 0.35 0.32 

LoE2/Argon 0.31 0.32 

~- '.- :.."'.1 -\~ r ...~",:,:·.~~"·'- .;':': ~: .• ~' . 
_W_in,-'d.:;..~_W_S_I_ze-.,...-_D_p_R_a_t_in..::g,-·~ /' ._~~'MA is a riati~~ally' recogni;ed The S~ries 3000 hasbe~~' 

34":1(65" DP·50 ,·Y\...-.';,;,'authority, ~eveloping voluntary tested and certified to 
38"x65" DP-45 

•. standards to test and va ltdate the AAMA design pressure (DP) 
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